THE DATASHEET OF
MAX2667EWT+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
GPS/GNSS Ultra-Low-Noise-Figure LNAs
MAX2667/MAX2669
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE

S	Thin Profile: 0.65mm
S	0.4mm-Pitch Wafer-Level Package (WLP)
                  Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
B2
RFIN
+
RFOUT
VCC
SHDN
RF OUTPUT
GNDDC
RF INPUT
BIAS
L1 = 6.2nH (MAX2667)
C1 = 100nF (MAX2667)
C2 = 39pF
L2 = 100nH
C3 = 39pF
L1 = 3.3nH (MAX2669)
C1 = 100nF (MAX2669)
L1
L2
C1
C2
VCC
C3
B1
A2
BIAS
A1
C2GNDAC C1
MAX2667
MAX2669
25kΩ
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX2667EWT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 WLP
MAX2669EWT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 WLP
2    Maxim Integrated
GPS/GNSS Ultra-Low-Noise-Figure LNAs
MAX2667/MAX2669
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND_.........................................................-0.3V to +3.6V
RFOUT and BIAS to GND_...... -0.3V to (Operating VCC + 0.3V)
Maximum RF Input Power................................................+5dBm
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
   WLP (derates 10.5mW/°C above +70°C).....................840mW
Maximum Current into RF Input..........................................10mA
Operating Temperature Range........................... -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +160°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) (Note 1).........................+260°C
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(MAX2667/MAX2669 EV kit. VCC = 1.6V to 3.3V, no RF signals are applied, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC = 2.85V
and TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(MAX2667/MAX2669 EV kit. VCC = 1.6V to 3.3V, fRFIN = 1575.42MHz, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC = 2.85V and
TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)